Metal Oxide Varistors RL0402ExxxN Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Revised: 2023-10-30
Version: A1 Page 1
Features
 EIA size:0402
 Variable capacitance

 Protection of Components and Circuits Sensitive to ESD Transients Occurring on Power supplies, Control and Signal
Lines.
Part Number Code
R L
x
Brand Name
xN x
x
x K
Capacitance
3R0:3PF
150:15PF
151:150PF
MOV
xE x x
Max.
Operating
Voltage VDC
04
x
2
EIA
0402
0
x
Type
E:ESD
3R5:3.5V
140:14V
Metal Oxide Varistors RL0402ExxxN Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Revised: 2023-10-30
Version: A1 Page 2
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
Varistor
Voltage
Max. Allowable
Voltage Capacitance Peak Pulse
Current
Clamping
Voltage ESD Contact
V1mA(V) VDC(V) Cp(pF) IP(A) VC(V) ESD(KV)
RL0402E3R5N750K 6~10 3.5 50~100 3 20 6
RL0402E5R5N331K 10~16 5.5 ≤330 15 32 6
RL0402E8R0N151K 14~22 8 ≤150 10 44 6
RL0402E100N151K 15~25 10 ≤150 10 50 6
RL0402E140N6R8K 20~30 14 3-9 1 60 6
RL0402E140N350K 20~30 14 ≤35 5 60 6
RL0402E140N101K 20~30 14 100±30% 10 60 6
RL0402E180N5R0K 25~40 18 2~8 1 80 6
RL0402E180N240K 25~40 18 24±30% 5 80 6
RL0402E200N3R0K 30~45 20 2~5 1 90 6
RL0402E200N150K 30~45 20 ≤15 2 90 6
RL0402E200N560K 30~50 20 ≤56 5 100 6
RL0402E240N3R5K 40~60 24 2~5 1 120 6
RL0402E260N150K 50~70 26 10~20 5 140 6
RL0402E260N3R0K 50~70 26 1.5~4.5 1 140 6
RL0402E330N4R7K 80~120 33 3~7 1 240 6
RL0402E350N1R8K 110~160 35 1~3 1 320 6
RL0402E400N1R5K 180~240 40 1~2.5 0.5 440 6
Environmental Performance
Item Specifications Test Condition
Bias Humidity VV / VV≤±10% 90%RH, 40ºC, Working Voltage, 1000 hrs
Thermal Shock VV / VV≤±10% -40ºC to85ºC,30min.cycle,5 cycles